JEFF LANDRY
Governor

Louisiana Tax Commission State of Louisiana



BEFORE THE LOUISIANA TAX COMMISSION

LOUISIANA TAX COMMISSION EX PARTE

DOCKET NUMBER RR-2025

In re: Commission Consideration of Amending and/or Adopting Tax Commission Real/Personal Property Rules and Regulations.

NOTICE OF HEARING

TO: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the Louisiana Tax Commission (LTC) has set the dates for its 2025 Rules and Regulations Sessions. The purpose for the Rules and Regulations Sessions is for the Tax Commission to consider the amending and adopting of Tax Commission Real/Personal Property Rules and Regulations.

If you plan to participate in the discussion but will not submit a proposal, please advise the Administrator in writing on or before June 7, 2024.

SCHEDULE OF HEARINGS AND FILING INSTRUCTIONS

July 17, 2024 9:00 A.M.	Presentation of Proposals Filing Deadline: June 28, 2024	Louisiana State Capitol Senate Committee –Rm E
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	g	Baton Rouge, LA 70808
August 21, 2024	Submission of Rebuttal Evidence	Louisiana State Capitol
9:00 A.M.	Filing Deadline: July 26, 2024	Senate Committee –Rm E
		Baton Rouge, LA 70808

September 25, 2024 *Tentative Adoption Proceeding* **9:00 A.M**.

Louisiana State Capitol Senate Committee –Rm E Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Parties wishing to file proposals for consideration by the LTC must prefile proposals on or before the filing deadline listed above. You are hereby directed to submit an original and seven (7) copies of any filings that will be presented at the hearing. Parties must attach to the filings a summary of the contents of the filings. The prefiled proposals should also be submitted electronically in Microsoft Word or Excel format. Should you be unable to comply with the obligation to submit proposals electronically, please contact the Administrator on or before June 7, 2024. Proposals will be placed on the LTC's website for public inspection and review.

If you are disabled and need special accommodation at the hearing, please contact Shandrekia Banks at 225.219.0339 ext. 216 at least five days before the hearing date.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 30th day of April, 2024.

Michael Matherne, Administrator

M. Malkons